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Auction Summary
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lbs. lbs.

lbs. lbs.

lbs. lbs.

lbs. lbs.

900-1000 lbs. 900-1000 lbs.

wh

Nebraska Weekly Hay Prices Weekly Hay Report Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

Alfalfa Omaha-Council Bluffs Grain Bids Bid

LG US NO 2 YELLOW CORN                  

LG US NO 1  SOYBEANS                   

LG 

LG Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products Weekly Prices

SM
LG

Nebraska Weekly Weighted Average Cattle Report

Year

Ago

$170.57

$158.55

$148.68

$134.84

$128.17

$124.26

Last 

Week

$155.59

$138.40

$128.91

$120.34

$115.50

#N/A

This

Week

$156.91

$142.58

$134.57

$125.85

$121.28

#N/A

600-700

500-600

M&L 1

400-500

Modified Wet 70.00-106.00
40.00-65.00

175.00-122.00

Wet

This

Week

$180.41

$165.44

$151.72

$143.43

$131.56

$124.75

Year

Ago

$200.81

$192.61

$171.50

$153.22

$143.20

$133.58

80.00-95.00

8.45-8.60

3.18-3.25

Weekly M&L 1 500-600 lb. Feeder Steer Price Weekly M&L 1 800-900 lb. Feeder Steer Price

800-900

600-700

NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending

NEBRASKA WEEKLY FEEDER CATTLE AVERAGES

Steers:

4,425 14,570

Feeder

March 27, 2020

Feeder
Heifers

700-800

$175.97

$169.88

$153.71

$138.04

$126.44

$120.05

Good

Ground & Delivered Alfalfa 130.00-158.00

108.10

7,944Week Ago:

800-900

M&L 1

400-500

500-600

Rounds

Last 

Week

188.82

108.41

172.92

Last Week

Ground & Delivered  Alf/stover 105.00-120.00

www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage

Squares

100.00-155.00

170.00-180.00

126.23

205.86

119.36

This Week

126.12

Email: Kearney.LPGMN@usda.gov

  Nebraska

USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

Thomas Walthers, OIC

Phone:  (308) 390-5399

80.00-90.00

    DGS Report Weekly

DDG

Dressed Hfr

Live Hfr

Live Str

189.24 171.50 205.98

Last Year

700-800

Premium 

Premium 

Supreme

Good

Fair

Dressed Str

lm_ct158.txt

Grass

119.33

Compared to last week steers under 600 lbs sold unevenly steady on a thin test. Over 600 lbs sold 4.00 to 5.00 higher. Heifers under 500 lbs sold 
1.00 higher and over 500 lbs sold 4.00 to 6.00 higher. Demand was good for grass type cattle and feeder cattle with instances very good demand 
for heifers going into a breeding program. Feedlots traded live sales 10.00-14.00 higher compared to last week from 119.00-120.00 and dressed 
sales sold 15.00-20.00 higher at mostly 190.00.
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https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/lsd_mars_1860.pdf
http://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/wh_gr310.txt
http://www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage
https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/lsdethanol.pdf
http://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/lm_ct158.txt

