NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending March 27, 2020

Receipts: This Week: 4,425 Week Ago: 7,944 Year Ago: 14,570

Compared to last week steers under 600 lbs sold unevenly steady on a thin test. Over 600 lbs sold 4.00 to 5.00 higher. Heifers under 500 lbs sold 1.00 higher and over 500 lbs sold 4.00 to 6.00 higher. Demand was good for grass type cattle and feeder cattle with instances very good demand for heifers going into a breeding program. Feedlots traded live sales 10.00-14.00 higher compared to last week from 119.00-120.00 and dressed sales sold 15.00-20.00 higher at mostly 190.00.

NEBRASKA WEEKLY FEEDER CATTLE AVERAGES						
This	Last	Year				
Week	Week	Ago				
\$180.41	\$175.97	\$200.81				
\$165.44	\$169.88	\$192.61				
\$151.72	\$153.71	\$171.50				
\$143.43	\$138.04	\$153.22				
\$131.56	\$126.44	\$143.20				
\$124.75	\$120.05	\$133.58				
	This Week \$180.41 \$165.44 \$151.72 \$143.43 \$131.56	This Last Week Week \$180.41 \$175.97 \$165.44 \$169.88 \$151.72 \$153.71 \$143.43 \$138.04 \$131.56 \$126.44				

		Auction Summary			
Feeder Heifers	This	Last	Year		
M&L 1	Week	Week	Ago		
400-500 lbs.	\$156.91	\$155.59	\$170.57		
500-600 lbs.	\$142.58	\$138.40	\$158.55		
600-700 lbs.	\$134.57	\$128.91	\$148.68		
700-800 lbs.	\$125.85	\$120.34	\$134.84		
800-900 lbs.	\$121.28	\$115.50	\$128.17		
900-1000 lbs.	#N/A	#N/A	\$124.26		

## \$280.00 \$260.00 \$240.00 \$220.00 \$\$220.00 \$180.00 \$140.00 \$1 A S O N D

\$200.00	$\top$											
\$190.00	+											
\$180.00	+					٨						
<b>⋵</b> \$170.00	+					Λ	٨.					
<b>5</b> \$160.00			^^	${} \sim$	<b>L</b>	·Ν	ľ	L	$\sim$	۸	۸.	Λ
		•	•	-	·V	, ,						
ο 3120.00				-				$\Lambda \Lambda$	_		~	V
\$150.00 \$\$140.00		7	~	$\nearrow$		<b>A</b>	Ţ	<b>₩</b>	~			V
\$130.00 \$140.00 \$130.00		7	7	<u> </u>	$\mathcal{I}$	<b>\</b>		<u> </u>	~			
⋄ \$140.00	F	7	7	<u> </u>	$\mathcal{I}$	<b>\</b>		<u> </u>	<b>~</b>			
\$140.00 \$130.00	F		7			<u>_</u>		<u>_</u>	_			
\$140.00 \$130.00 \$120.00	F	F	M		- M		J - J	A	Š	0	N	

Nebraska We	ekly Hay	Prices	Weekly Hay Rep		
Squares			Rounds		
Alfalfa					
Supreme	LG				
Premium	LG				
Good	LG		80.00-95.00		
Fair	LG	100.00-155.00			
Grass					
Premium	SM	170.00-180.00			
Good	LG		80.00-90.00		

3.18-3.25
8.45-8.60

Ground & Delivered Alfalfa 130.00-158.00
Ground & Delivered Alf/stover 105.00-120.00

## Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products Weekly Prices DGS Report DDG 175.00-122.00 Modified Wet 70.00-106.00 Wet 40.00-65.00

Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

Ground & Deliv	ereu Ali/Stover	105.00-120.00	
Nebraska Week	lm_ct158.txt		
	This Week	Last Week	Last Year
Live Str	119.33	108.41	126.23
Live Hfr	119.36	108.10	126.12
Dressed Str	188.82	172.92	205.86
Dressed Hfr	189.24	171.50	205.98

## USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News Nebraska

Thomas Walthers, OIC
Phone: (308) 390-5399
Email: Kearney.LPGMN@usda.gov
www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage